Form 3160-5 (August 2007)	UNITED STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE I	NTERIOR	CEIV	UMB N	APPROVED O. 1004-0135 July 31, 2010	
SUND	BUREAU OF LAND MANA	GEMENT	R 22 201	3 ^{5.} Lease Serial No. NMSF078876	July 51, 2010	
Do not us abandoneo	e this form for proposals to I well. Use form 3160-3 (AP	D) for augh muses and		6. It Indian, Allottee 6	or Tribe Name	
	TRIPLICATE - Other instruc	Farmin	gton Field (Land Mana	JHICE	ement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well	······································		8. Well Name and No.			
Oil Well S Gas Well 2. Name of Operator		CATHERINE SMITH		CANYON LARGO UNIT 512 9. API Well No.		
HUNTINGTON ENERGY		untingtonenergy.com		30-039-31177-00-X1		
3a. Address 908 NW 71ST ST OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116		3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 405-840-9876 Ext: 129 Fx: 405-840-2011		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory BASIN DAKOTA		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description		1)		11. County or Parish, and State		
Sec 33 T25N R7W NWNW 417FNL 211FWL			• •	RIO ARRIBA C	OUNTY, NM	
12. CHECK /	APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, RI	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION				
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Product	ion (Start/Resume)	U Water Shut-Off	
Subsequent Report	□ Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	🗖 Reclam		Well Integrity	
	Casing Repair	□ New Construction	C Recomp		⊠ Other Change to Original A PD	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	 Plug and Abandon Plug Back 	□ Tempor □ Water D	arily Abandon		
	ti-Point Surface Use Plan for t e permit is currently processin		ie enginer pre			
			RCVD JUL 12'13 OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3			
					• • •	
14. I hereby certify that the forego	ing is true and correct.	<u> </u>	<u></u>			
-	For HUNTINGT	202204 verified by the BLM We ON ENERGY LLC, sent to the	Farmington			
Name (Printed/Typed) CATH	ssing by STEVEN WILLEMS or Title REGU	-ATORY	13SCW0007SE)			
Signature (Electro	onic Submission)	Date 03/21/2				
	THIS SPACE FO	DR FEDERAL OR STATE		SE		
Approved By	Manles ung I	<u> </u>	AEM.		Date 7/16/1_	
Conditions of approval, if any, are at certify that the applicant holds regal which would entitle the applicant to	or equitable title to those rights in the	not warrant or e subject lease Office	FFC)		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Tit	e 43 II S.C. Section 1212 make it a	crime for any person knowingly and	l willfully to ma	ke to any department or	agency of the United	
States any false, fictitious or fraudu	alent statements or representations as	to any matter within its jurisdiction				
States any false, fictitious or fraudu	REVISED ** BLM REVISEI	to any matter within its jurisdiction				

NMOCD

Huntington Energy, L.L.C. Canyon Largo Unit #512 Multi-Point Surface Use Plan

- 1. Existing Roads Refer to Map No. 1. Existing roads used to access the proposed location will be properly maintained for the duration of the project. Bureau of Land Management right-of-way has been applied for as shown on Map No. 1. The existing road from the existing location will be upgraded to meet BLM Gold Book standards.
- 2. Planned access Road Refer to Map No. 1. 560' of new access road will be needed and will be built to BLM Gold Book standards.
- 3. Location of Existing Wells Refer to attached Map No. 2.
- 4. Location of Existing and/or Proposed Facilities if Well is Productive
 - a. On the Well Pad Refer to Plat No. 1, anticipated production facilities plat.
 - b. Off the Well Pad Anticipated pipeline facilities as shown on the attached plat from Enterprise Products. Proposed reroute of existing pipeline crossing location is indicated on the attached Exhibit A Pipeline Re-Route.
- 5. Location and Type of Water Supply Water will be hauled by truck for the proposed project and will be obtained from Gonzales Mesa Water Well #1 located SE Section 3, T-25N, R-6-W, New Mexico.
- 6. Source of Construction Materials If construction materials are required for the proposed project, such materials will be obtained from a commercial quarry on Private land or a BLM approved quarry located on BLM managed lands.
- 7. Methods of Handling Waste Materials All garbage and trash materials will be removed from the site for proper disposal. A portable toilet will be provided for human waste and serviced in a proper manner. Waste minimization techniques will be used to reduce drilling waste volumes. There will not be a pit – using closed loop system.
- 8. Ancillary Facilities None anticipated.
- 9. Wellsite Layout Refer to the location diagram and to the wellsite cut and fill diagram.
- 10. Plans for Restoration of the Surface There is 7'-11' of cut on the south portion of the pad. All that material will be pushed back into the cut and re-contoured to the natural terrain once the well is drilled and completed. The re-routed pipeline will be under that material (see Exhibit A Pipeline Re-Route). The location will be left in such a condition that will enable reseeding operations to be carried out. Seed mixture as designated by the responsible government agency will be used. The reseeding operations will be performed during the time period set forth by the responsible government agency. The permanent location facilities will be painted as designated by the responsible government agency. If well is to be plugged, the entire pad and access road will be re-contoured to the natural terrain and seeded as per BLM rule for final reclamation.
- 11. Surface Ownership Bureau of Land Management

- Other Information Environmental stipulations as outlined by the responsible government 12. agency will be adhered to. Refer to the archaeological report for a description of the topography, flora, fauna, soil characteristics, dwellings, historical and cultural sites.
- General Manager Compliance Huntington Energy, L.L.C., 908 N.W. 71st St., Oklahoma 13. City, OK 73116, telephone (405) 840-9876. Thereby certify that I or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drill site and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan, are to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Huntington Energy, L.L.C. and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

Regulatory Supervisor

3/18/2013 Date